

**SWR18-023 - CHINOOK MS SOUTHRIDGE RRFB & SCHOOL ZONE CROSSING**

Bid Due Date 11/07/2018

VENDOR:

Ray Poland & Sons

VENDOR:

Vincent Brothers

VENDOR:

Allstar Construction Group

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Ray Poland & Sons		Vincent Brothers		Allstar Construction Group	
				Unit Price Dollars/Cents	Total Price Dollars/Cents	Unit Price Dollars/Cents	Total Price Dollars/Cents	Unit Price Dollars/Cents	Total Price Dollars/Cents
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00
2	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,590.86	\$3,590.86
3	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$817.98	\$817.98
4	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,281.96	\$1,281.96
5	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS FOR SUB	40	HRS	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$65.66	\$2,626.40
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$6,481.70	\$6,481.70
7	EXCAVATION (INCL. HAUL)	10	CY	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$427.50	\$4,275.00	\$181.07	\$1,810.70
8	FRONTIER EXCAVATION, BEDDING, AND BACKFILL FOR MIN. 5-FOOT X 5-FOOT X 5-FOOT DEEP HOLE	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,109.78	\$1,109.78
9	INSTALL FOUNDATION AND CONDUIT FOR RRFB	2	EA	\$1,625.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	\$6,323.07	\$12,646.14
10	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	20	LF	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$25.65	\$513.00
11	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL(INCLUDING SAW CUTS)	56	SY	\$35.00	\$1,960.00	\$75.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.68	\$1,998.08
12	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (INCL. TOP COURSE)□	20	LF	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$52.61	\$1,052.20
13	6-INCH X 12-INCH CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$54.23	\$1,626.90
14	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5-FT WIDE x 4-IN THICK) INCL. TOP COURSE	90	LF	\$32.50	\$2,925.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$68.47	\$6,162.30
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-FT WIDE x 4-IN THICK) INCL. TOP COURSE	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$97.25	\$2,917.50
16	24" X 48" TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$373.49	\$746.98
17	6' CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALL WITH CONCRETE MOW STRIP	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,201.37	\$1,201.37
18	LANDSCAPE SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$3,930.00	\$3,930.00	\$4,114.24	\$4,114.24
19	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	16	SY	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$77.26	\$1,236.16
20	IRRIGATION SERVICE REPAIR	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,930.00	\$1,930.00	\$535.39	\$535.39
				<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$37,705.00		\$54,761.00		\$55,189.64
				<b>8.6% Sales Tax:</b>	\$3,242.63		\$4,709.45		\$4,746.31
				<b>Total Bid:</b>	\$40,947.63		\$59,470.45		\$59,935.95